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Please reply to: 
FOI Administrator 

Trust Management 
Maidstone Hospital 

Hermitage Lane 
Maidstone, Kent  

ME16 9QQ 
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net 

23 August 2019 
 
Freedom of Information Act 2000 
 
I am writing in response to your request for further information made under the 
Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to the Primary Care Network on 
behalf of the Kent & Medway STP. 
 
You asked: 
1. How many GP practices currently exist in Kent and Medway? 
2. How many GP practices in Kent and Medway have signed PCN (Primary 
Care Network) contracts? Please provide the data as a list with all GP surgery 
names stating which ones have signed and which ones haven't. 
 
STP response: 
1. There are 215 GP practices currently in Kent and Medway. 
2. Please note this information is exempt under section 21 of the FOIA as the 
information is reasonably available to you.  
 
Details of the configuration of primary care networks can be accessed at the 
following link: https://kentandmedway.nhs.uk/workstreams/primary-care-
workstream/  
 
Your follow up request asked: 
According to the list in the spreadsheet you have supplied, 213 out of 215 GP 
surgeries in Kent and Medway have signed up to Primary Care Networks 
(PCNs). Can you confirm that we have understood this correctly? 
 
https://kentandmedway.nhs.uk/workstreams/primary-care-workstream/ 
 
One surgery has not signed up to a PCN (Old Road west Surgery, 
Gravesend). 
 

https://kentandmedway.nhs.uk/workstreams/primary-care-workstream/
https://kentandmedway.nhs.uk/workstreams/primary-care-workstream/
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That leaves one remaining, unnamed surgery. Can you provide the name of it 
please? 
 
STP follow up response: 
 
There are 215 GP surgeries detailed on the PCN spreadsheet accessed using 
the above link.  


